The A Share Offering is expected to proceed by the Board exercising the general mandate of
share offering authorized at the Bank’s general meeting. The price of the A shares to be issued is
determined after taking into full account the interests of the existing Shareholders as a whole, and
the actual conditions of the capital markets and the Bank at the time of the A Share Offering, and
will be in full compliance with Rule 13.36(5) of the Listing Rules.

Assuming that (1) 1.5 billion A shares are fully issued under the A Share Offering; (2) the issued
share capital of the ordinary shares of the Bank remains unchanged prior to the completion of
the A Share Offering; and (3) the number of shares held by the substantial Shareholders remains
unchanged, the shareholding structure of the ordinary shares of the Bank as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after the completion of the A Share Offering is set out as follows:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
the completion of

the A Share Offering
Number of

ordinary
shares (Note 1) %

Number of
ordinary

shares %

Domestic Shares (Note 2)

Shanghai Soong Ching Ling Foundation
 (上海宋慶齡基金會) (the “SCL
 Foundation”) (Note 3) 713,947,003 5.87 713,947,003 5.23
Anhui Province Energy Group Company
 Limited (安徽省能源集團有限公司)
 (“Anhui Energy Group”) (Note 4) 994,178,545 8.18 994,178,545 7.28
Other holders of domestic shares (Note 2) 6,967,925,663 57.33 8,467,925,663 62.01

Sub-total 8,676,051,211 71.38 10,176,051,211 74.52

H shares

The SCL Foundation (Note 3) 1,245,864,400 10.25 1,245,864,400 9.12
Anhui Energy Group (Note 4) 329,973,600 2.71 329,973,600 2.42
Other holders of H shares 1,902,912,000 15.66 1,902,912,000 13.94

Sub-total 3,478,750,000 28.62 3,478,750,000 25.48

Total 12,154,801,211 100 13,654,801,211 100

4

Notes:

1. The Bank has distributed a dividend to the Shareholders whose names appear on the register of members of
the Bank on Wednesday, July 11, 2018 on a pro rata basis of 1 share for every 10 shares (the “Bonus Issue”)
pursuant to its 2017 profit distribution plan. For details, please refer to the circular dated April 13, 2018 and the
announcement dated July 2, 2018 of the Bank. The number of shares held by the Shareholders of the Bank as
at the date of this announcement represents the number of shares held by the Shareholders of the Bank after the
Bonus Issue.

2. Upon completion of the A Share Offering, all existing domestic shares in issue will be converted into A shares.